
 

Telephone: 
01765 603462 

www.riponcathedral.org.uk 

Dean: The Very Revd John Dobson 
In Residence:  Canon Paul Greenwell 
Precentor: Canon Paul Greenwell 
Director of Music: Andrew Bryden 

Services & Music 
Sunday  28th May—Saturday 3rd June 2017 

Help support the Music Trust by sponsoring a week of music 
 

Sunday 28th May 
SEVENTH SUNDAY OF EASTER 
Sunday after Ascension Day 

The Eucharist Canon Paul Greenwell 
 
Mattins  
   
Sung Eucharist Lay Clerks 
President:  Canon Wendy Wilby 
Preacher:   Canon Barry Pyke  
             Missa a tre voci Lotti 
 Let God arise Locke 
 
The Eucharist Canon John Colston 
 
Thy Kingdom Come  A Celebration of the Kingship of Jesus with Hymns 
and Readings from the Church’s year 
Preacher:  The Right Reverend Toby Howarth, Bishop of Bradford 
Evening Prayer 

 
 

Psalm 99  
 

Hymns A&M 231, 131, 
130, A&M 224   

Psalm 68 [1-10]   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Psalm 47  
 

8:00 
 
9:30 
 
10:30 
 
 
 
 
 
12:30 
 
3:30 
 
 
5.30 
 
 
 
 

Monday 29th May Mattins 
The Eucharist Canon Wendy Wilby 
Evening Prayer 

Psalm 139    
 

Psalm 142  

8:30 
9:00 
6:00 

Tuesday 30th May 
Josephine Butler, social reformer, 
1906 
Joan of Arc, visionary, 1431 
Apolo Kivebulaya, priest,  
evangelist, 1933 
 
 
 
 

Mattins 
The Eucharist Bishop Clive Handford 
First Evening Prayer of Visitation 
Compline by Candlelight in the Chapel of the Resurrection 

Psalms 144, 146    
 

Psalm 45  

8:30 
9:00 
6:00 
8:00 

Wednesday 31st May 
Visit of the Blessed Virgin Mary 
to Elizabeth 

 
 

Mattins 
The Eucharist Canon Barry Pyke 
The Eucharist (BCP) Reverend John Bennett 
Evening Prayer 
                  

Psalm 85    
 
 

Psalms 127, 128  

8:30 
9:00 
12:00  
 6:00 

Thursday 1st June 
Justin, martyr, c. 165 
 
 
 

Mattins 
The Eucharist Canon Paul Greenwell 
Evening Prayer 
Silent Prayer and Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament in the Chapel of 
the Resurrection 

Psalms 4, 5    
 

Psalms 6, 8  

8:30 
9:00 
6:00 
8:00 

Friday 2nd June 
 
 

Mattins and Litany 
The Eucharist Canon Michael Glanville-Smith 
The Eucharist Prebendary Jacqueline Fox 
Evensong St John’s Chapel Choir, Durham 
                St Paul’s Service Howells 
              Come Holy Ghost, the maker Thorpe Davie 

Psalms 10, 11    
 
 
 

Responses Clucas 
Psalm 14  

8:30 
9:00 
12:00 
 6:00 
  

Saturday 3rd June 
Martyrs of Uganda, 1885-7, 1977 
 
 
 

Mattins 
The Eucharist Canon Paul Greenwell 
First Evening Prayer of Pentecost 

Psalm 17 
   

Psalm 48  

8:30 
9:00 
5:30 

Decani 


