



Services & Music

Sunday 28th May—Saturday 3rd June 2017 Help support the Music Trust by sponsoring a week of music

			Decani
Sunday 28th May SEVENTH SUNDAY OF EASTER Sunday after Ascension Day	8:00	The Eucharist Canon Paul Greenwell	
	9:30	Mattins	Psalm 99
	10:30	Sung Eucharist Lay Clerks President: Canon Wendy Wilby Preacher: Canon Barry Pyke Missa a tre voci Lotti Let God arise Locke	Hymns <i>A&M 231, 131,</i> <i>130, A&M 224</i> Psalm <i>68 [1-10]</i>
	12:30	The Eucharist Canon John Colston	
	3:30	Thy Kingdom Come A Celebration of the Kingship of Jesus with Hymns and Readings from the Church's year Preacher: The Right Reverend Toby Howarth, Bishop of Bradford	Psalm <i>47</i>
Monday 20th May	5.30 8:30	Evening Prayer Mattins	Psalm <i>139</i>
Monday 29th May	9:00 6:00	The Eucharist Canon Wendy Wilby Evening Prayer	Psalm <i>142</i>
Tuesday 30th May Josephine Butler, social reformer, 1906 Joan of Arc, visionary, 1431 Apolo Kivebulaya, priest, evangelist, 1933	8:30 9:00 6:00 8:00	Mattins The Eucharist Bishop Clive Handford First Evening Prayer of Visitation Compline by Candlelight in the Chapel of the Resurrection	Psalms <i>144, 146</i> Psalm <i>45</i>
Wednesday 31st May Visit of the Blessed Virgin Mary to Elizabeth	8:30 9:00 12:00 6:00	Mattins The Eucharist Canon Barry Pyke The Eucharist (BCP) Reverend John Bennett Evening Prayer	Psalm <i>85</i> Psalms <i>127, 128</i>
Thursday 1st June	8:30 9:00	Mattins The Eucharist Canon Paul Greenwell	Psalms <i>4, 5</i>
Justin, martyr, c. 165	6:00	Evening Prayer	Psalms <i>6. 8</i>

Silent Prayer and Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament in the Chapel of

Martyrs of Uganda, 1885-7, 1977

Friday 2nd June

Saturday 3rd June

6:00

8:00

8:30 9:00

12:00

6:00

8:30

9:00

5:30

Evening Prayer

the Resurrection

Mattins and Litany

The Eucharist Canon Michael Glanville-Smith The Eucharist Prebendary Jacqueline Fox

Come Holy Ghost, the maker *Thorpe Davie*

Evensong St John's Chapel Choir, Durham St Paul's Service *Howells*

The Eucharist Canon Paul Greenwell

First Evening Prayer of Pentecost

Psalms 6, 8

Psalms 10, 11

Responses Clucas

Psalm 14

Psalm 17

Psalm 48